

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2012
CRLMP.NO(s). 7472

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2011 in MR No.7/2010, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHALINDER SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.7472/2012(c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report))

Date: 26/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prahlad Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated on behalf of
the petitioner, praying for four weeks
adjournment to place on record certain
additional documents. Such prayer is allowed,
but the additional documents will be confined to
the lower court records, such as the evidence of
the witnesses, post-mortem report and the FSL
report.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar