

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013

CRLMP.NO. 7472/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 06/05/2011 in MR No.7/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHALINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P. 7472/2012(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Swaraj Kaushal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.

Mr. Prahlad Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Nishtha Chawla, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, limited only to the question of quantum of sentence.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|