

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 8186-8187 OF 2011

WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 21160-21161 & 21162-21163 OF 2011

(Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned Order and permission to file additional documents)

GURPAL SINGH ... Petitioner
STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. ... Respondents
VERSUS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.04.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"In view of the letter circulated by learned Counsel for the Petitioner, these matters are adjourned for four weeks for filing Rejoinder Affidavit."

It is submitted that pursuant to the Order quoted above, Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit, so far.

It is further submitted Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate has on 09.05.2014 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1/ State of Punjab. The counsel has also on 30.07.2014 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1/ State of Punjab. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 31st day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Ms. S. Janani, Advocate
2. Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Advocate
3. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR