

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 8186-8187 OF 2011 AND 6370 OF 2013

WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 21160-21161 & 21162-21163 OF 2011 16043, 16044 AND 16045 OF 2013

(Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned Order, permission to file additional documents and bail)

GURPAL SINGH ETC. ...Petitioners
STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. ...Respondents
VERSUS

OFFICE REPORT

SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 8186-8187/2011

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.08.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"To be listed along with SLP (Crl.) No. 6370/2013."

It is submitted that the instant matter is an after notice matter. There are two common respondents in both the matters.

It is further submitted Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of common respondent No. 1/ State of Punjab. Copy of the Counter Affidavit has been included in the Special Leave Petition Paper Books for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of common respondent No. 2. Copy of the Counter Affidavit has been included in the Special Leave Petition Paper Books for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 6370/2013

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.07.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice, limited only to the question
of quantum of sentence."**

Accordingly Show Cause Notice was issued to the sole Respondent/State of Punjab, through Regd. A.D. Post.

It is submitted that Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate has on 11.11.2014 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the sole respondent/State of Punjab.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 8th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Ms. S. Janani, Advocate
2. Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Advocate
3. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK-C2