

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 24-25/2015

GURPAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 26/2015

(With appln.(s) for bail and appln.(s) for permission to file addl. grounds and appln.(s) for placing addl. documents and Office Report)

Date : 16/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Ms. Sheenu Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the State of Punjab has stated that he does not need to file the additional documents. This is taken on record. Other side shall be at liberty to file the same within a period of four weeks.

List again on 21.1.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar