

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION Nos.20189-20190 OF 2015
(Application for compensation)

IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL Nos. 24-25 OF 2015

GURPAL SINGH ... Appellant
STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. ... Respondent
VERSUS

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted vide Court's order dated 05th January, 2015.

It is submitted that Mr. S. Janani, Advocate has on 23rd November, 2015 filed an application for compensation on behalf of the appellant and the same has been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos.20189-20190 of 2015.

It is further there are respondents in this matter and the Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate and Respondent No. 2 is represented through Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete.

It is further submitted that Original Record pertaining to the Trial Court and High Court have been received and are available in the Court Room for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the both parties have not filed additional documents, so far.

The application for compensation above-mentioned is, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 23rd day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. S. Janani, Advocate
 2. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate
- Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rs