

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 24-25/2015

GURPAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and permission to file additional documents)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 26/2015

(With appln.(s) for bail and appln.(s) for permission to file addl. grounds and appln.(s) for placing addl. documents and Office Report)

Date : 21/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sheenu Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anant Vatsya,Adv.

Mr. N.N. Rai,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.A. Nos. 24-25/2015

The learned counsel for the respondent No.1 has already stated that he does not need to file the additional documents.

The office report indicates that the Learned counsel for the appellant and the Ld. Counsel for the Respondent No.2 has failed to

file the additional documents within the period stipulated in the order dated 16.11.2015 of this Court. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

Crl.A. No. 26/2015

The learned counsel for the sole respondent has already stated that he does not need to file the additional documents.

The office report indicates that the Learned counsel for the appellant has failed to file the additional documents within the period stipulated in the order dated 16.11.2015 of this Court. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG