

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.13 SECTION IIB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 20189-20190/2015 in Criminal Appeal Nos. 24-25/2015
GURPAL SINGH Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR Respondent(s)
(For compensation and office report)

Date : 30/06/2016 These applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh,Adv.

Ms. Disha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sheenu Cheuhan, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Agarwal, (Sr.Adv.) Adv. Gen.

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AAG.

Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for the applicant(s), even on the
second call.

The applications are dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]

Court Master