

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal Nos.24-25/2015

GURPAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 26/2015 (II-B) - LISTED
(IA No.132002/2019 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 13-12-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. S.K. Pabbi, Adv.
Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, AOR

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for bail is rejected.

List this matter for final disposal in the second week of
February, 2020.

The appellant shall be provided medical attention and aid, if
necessary.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER