

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 24-25/2015

GURPAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL )

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 26/2015 (II-B)

Date : 11-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Pabbi, Adv.  
Mr. Yatharth Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay K. Singh, Adv.Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv K. Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-2

IN CrI A 24-25/2015

Mr. S.K. Pabbi, Adv.  
Mr. Yatharth Singh, adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

State

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated the Mr. Swaraj Kaushal, learned senior counsel has to address his submissions and he is indisposed. Thus, deferment is sought.

List in the week commencing 25<sup>th</sup> February, 2020(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
AR CUM PS(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER