

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 24-25/2015

GURPAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL )

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 26/2015 (II-B)

Date : 04-03-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Swaraj Kaushal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Pabbi, Adv.  
Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar Srivastav, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR  
Ms. Ashima Mandla, Adv.  
Ms. Mandakini Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List as part-heard tomorrow i.e. on 05.03.2020.

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
AR CUM PS